
12/23/2023 thru 12/29/2023 

This information was obtained from the Winterset Police Department records.  All 
defendants are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.  For more 
information or for dispositions on these charges check: www.iowacourts.state.ia.us 

 
12/23/2023 
Trespass, 0blk E. Washington St. 
Theft, 700blk E. Buchanan St. 
Animal complaint, 1300blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Trespass, 1300blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Talk to officer, 400blk S. 2nd St. 
Parking complaint, N. 3rd St/E. Jefferson St. 
Vehicle unlock, 1000blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Traffic complaint, E. Court Ave/ N. John Wayne Dr. 
 
12/24/2023 
Burglary, 1000blk Dale Dr. 
Info, 5000blk Cedar Ln. 
Parking complaint, 200blk W. Filmore St. 
Medical, 600blk W. South St. 
Debris in roadway, S. 4th Ave/W. Washington St. 
911 abandoned, 700blk W. Benton St. 
Medical, 2900blk Highway 169. 
Domestic disturbance, 200blk E. Court Ave. 
Suspicious person, 200blk N. 1st Ave. 
Burglary, 200blk S. 5th Ave. 
Welfare check, 1300blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
 
12/25/2023 
911 abandoned, 100blk S. 8th Ave. 
Welfare check, 1300blk N. 4th Ave. 
Trespass, 100blk E. Jefferson St. 
Theft, 500blk S. John Wayne Dr. 
Criminal mischief, 200blk W. Green St. 
911 abandoned, 400blk N. 1st St. 
Medical, 2400blk E. State Highway 92. 
Welfare check, 1000blk Annie Dr. 
Suspicious person, 200blk S. 10th St. 
 
12/26/2023 
Vehicle unlock, 0blk E. Green St. 
Info, 300blk E. High St. 
Talk to officer, 400blk W. Mills St. 
Welfare check, 100blk E. Benton St. 
Trespass, 400blk W. Mills St. 

http://www.iowacourts.state.ia.us/


12/23/2023 thru 12/29/2023 

Animal complaint, 100blk E. Filmore St. 
Theft, 1500blk Cherry Creek Dr. 
Info, 200blk S. 10th St. 
Info, 1000blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
 
12/27/2023 
Talk to officer, 1100blk N. 8th Ave. 
Info, 1000blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Info, 400blk W. Mills St. 
Medical, 500blk W. Mills St. 
Trespass, 0blk E. Washington St. 
Vehicle unlock, E. Court Ave/N. John Wayne DR. 
Warrant service, S. 2nd St/ E. Court Ave. 
 
12/28/2023 
Info, 900blk N. John Wayne Dr. 
Info, 400blk W. Mills St. 
Medical, 700blk W. State Highway 92. 
 
12/29/2023 
Traffic control, 800blk S. 2nd Ave. 
Warrant service, 600blk N. 4th Ave. 
Welfare check, 1300blk W. Jefferson St. 
Info, 400blk W. Mills St. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



12/23/2023 thru 12/29/2023 

This information was obtained from the Winterset Police Department records.  All 
defendants are innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.  For more 
information or for dispositions on these charges check: www.iowacourts.state.ia.us 

 
Persons Arrested/Charged by the Winterset Police Department: 12/23/2023 thru 12/29/2023 
 
12/24/2023 BOYD, ASHLEY SUZANNE 39 of Winterset, IA. Driving Under Suspension. 
**Picture Not Available** 
 
12/24/2023 **JUVENILE** 14 of Winterset, IA. Burglary-2nd Degree 
**Picture Not Available** 
 
12/26/2023 NEAL, MICHAEL DALE 55 of St. Charles, IA.  Driving Under Suspension. 
**Picture Not Available** 
 
12/27/2023 REDMOND, KELBY JAMES 31 of Winterset, IA. Trespass-1st Offense. 

 
12/27/2023 McKEEVER, JENNIFER JOAN 41 of Winterset, IA. Theft-5th Degree. 

 
 
12/29/2023 McCAULEY, ISSAC MICHAEL 33 of Winterset, IA. Simple Assault and Harassment-

3rd Degree. 

 

http://www.iowacourts.state.ia.us/

